# 506332490 11/02/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6379241

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
	Execution Date		
YUANFENG MAO			09/22/2020
GUO-QING WEI			09/22/2020
LI FAN			09/17/2020
XIAOLAN ZENG	09/17/2020		
JIANZHONG QIAN			09/18/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА		
Name:	EDDA TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	5 INDEPENDENCE WAY		
City:	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	i otal: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	i otal: 1		
Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
		<b>Number</b> 16882960	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to rovideo		ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to rovideo	16882960 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 703-770-7900 docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITT PO BOX 10500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to rovideo	16882960 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 703-770-7900 docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITT PO BOX 10500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to rovideo	16882960 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 703-770-7900 docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITT PO BOX 10500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 022993-0512778	ent via US Mail.

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Yuanfeng Mao of 1803 Larchmont Pl, Mt Laurel, NJ, 08054 Guo-Qing Wei of 94 Elsie Dr., Plainsboro, NJ 08536, Li Fan of 6 Muirhead Ct., Belle Mead, NJ 08502, Xiaolan Zeng of 28 York Dr., Princeton, NJ 08540 and Jianzhong Qian of 3 Oxford Ct., Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 (hereinafter "the inventors") are the owner of the entire interest, right and title of the following Patent Application of the United States and the invention represented thereby:

## Inventors: Yuanfeng Mao, Guo-Qing Wei, Li Fan, Xiaolan Zeng, Jianzhong Qian Title: A ROBOT PATH PLANNING METHOD WITH STATIC AND DYNAMIC COLLISION AVOIDANCE IN AN UNCERTAIN ENVIRONMENT

**WHEREAS**, EDDA Technology, Inc., incorporated in the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 5 Independence Way, Princeton, New Jersey 08540; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

4833-3987-8333.v1

PATENT REEL: 054236 FRAME: 0108

9/22/2020	YM	Mt Laurel, NJ
Date	Yuanfeng Mao	City, State of Residence
<u>9/22/2020</u> Date	Guo-Qing Wei	Plainsboro, NJ City, State of Residence
9/17/2020 Date	Jan S Li Fan	Belle Mead, NJ City, State of Residence
Date	Xiaolan Zeng	City, State of Residence
Date	Jianzhong Qian	City, State of Residence

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, having executed this document on the date indicated below.

4833-3987-8333.v1

PATENT REEL: 054236 FRAME: 0109

Date	Yuanfeng Mao	City, State of Residence
Date	Guo-Qing Wei	City, State of Residence
Date	Li Fan	City, State of Residence
9/17/2020 Date	Xiaolan Zeng	Princeton, NJ City, State of Residence
Date	Jianzhong Qian	City, State of Residence

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, having executed this document on the date indicated below.

4833-3987-8333.v1

PATENT REEL: 054236 FRAME: 0110



**RECORDED: 11/02/2020**